
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2451
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
COMPUTERISATION OF POST OFFICES IN WEST BENGAL
BIR SING MAHATO

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the post offices in West Bengal where computers have been installed and registration work is being done through computers for the last three years; and

(b) the post offices which are likely to be computerized during the current financial year?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) Registration work is being done through computers for the last three years in 37 post offices in West Bengal. The details are given in the Annexure.

(b) Further computerization will depend on completion of necessary formalities and availability of funds.

ANNEXURE

Name of Post Offices in West Bengal where registration is done through computers for the last three years.

Sl.No. Name of the Post Office Sl.No. Name of the Post Office

1 Barsat HO   2 Beadon St. SO
3 Dum Dum SO   4 Kolkata GPO
5 Park St. HO   6 Howrah HO
7 Siliguri HO   8 Alipore HO
9 Cossipore HO   10 Tollygunj HO
11 Ashoknagar SO   12 Serampore HO
13 Burdwan HO   14 Midnapore HO
15 Purulia HO   16 Barabazar HO
17 Berhampore HO   18 Asansol HO
19 Gangtaok HO   20 Jalpaiguri HO
21 Maldah HO   22 Ballygunge SO
23 Belaghata HO   24 Chinsurah HO
25 Circus Avenue SO 26 Contai HO
27 Raghunathganj HO 28 Kandi HO
29 Kalyani HO   30 Ranaghat HO
31 IT Building SO   32 Governer`s Camp SO
33 Chandannagar SO   34 Utarpara SO
35 Darjeeling HO   36 Coochbehar HO
37 Raiganj MDG
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